PRINTED: 07/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345423	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893		00,02,202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
F 000	was conducted on 06 found in compliance		F 0	00			
	An unannounced COVID-19 Focused Infection Control Survey and complaint investigation were conducted on 06/02/2022. Event ID # 7KKV11 Intake #'s NC00189156, NC00188924, NC00188896, NC00184150, NC00183665, NC00182235 Two of the fourteen complaint allegations were						
F 684 SS=D	applies to all treatmet facility residents. Base assessment of a residents received accordance with proformactice, the compressive plan, and the residents.	are undamental principle that ent and care provided to sed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure e treatment and care in fessional standards of hensive person-centered	F 6	84		6/13/22	
APODATORY	Based on record reventure physician interview the acknowledge, clarify orders after a physic # 3) of three resident standards of practice	or implement physician ian consult for one (Resident s reviewed for professional		F-684 This plan of correction constitution written allegation of compliance Preparation and submission of correction does not constitute and the submission does not constitute and the submi	e. f this plan	of (X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 06/13/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED		
			71. 501251						
		345423	B. WING			06/02/2022			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
	WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET					
WILSON F	REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		٧	VILSON, NC 27893				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO			(X5)		
PREFIX TAG					(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	Continued From pa	age 1	F	684					
					admission or agreement by the provide	r of			
	Resident #3 had m	nultiple diagnoses some of			the truth of the facts or alleged, or the				
	which included der	mentia, deep vein thrombosis,			correctness of the conclusions set forth	ı			
	and hemorrhoids.				on the statement of deficiencies. This p				
					of correction is prepared and submitted				
		the most recent annual			solely because of the requirement under				
		assessment dated 5/22/2022			state and federal law and to demonstra				
	coded Resident #3 as having moderately				the good faith attempts by the provider				
	impaired cognition, always incontinent of bladder, and frequently incontinent of bowel. The				improve the quality of life of each resid	311L.			
	documentation on the same assessment				Root cause:				
	revealed Resident #3 received anticoagulants				The Medical records person took the				
	(blood thinner) for 7 days of the assessment				consult, scanned it in PCC then filed it	in			
	period.				the chart, before nursing or the MD				
					reviewed the consult.				
		the care plan dated as last			For effected resident(s).				
		2022 had a focus area for			For affected resident(s):	tha			
		of the anticoagulant Eliquis due eep vein thrombosis. One of			Resident #3 had a complete review of GI consult dated 5/19/22 by the Medica				
		as to monitor/document/report			Director. Treatment was ordered for	"			
		verse reactions from the			hemorrhoids to be routinely administer	ed			
		apy such as blood tinged or red			and a CBC is ordered for 6/14/22. Follo				
	blood in urine, blac	ck tarry stools, or bright red			up G.I. appointment is scheduled for				
	blood in stools. Ad	dditional documentation on the			6/22/22.	ĺ			
	same care plan for								
	•	r pain relative to gastroenteritis,			For other residents with the potential to	be			
		hoids. One of the interventions			affected:				
		bleeding with hemorrhoids and			All residents have the potential to be				
	notify the physiciar	1.			affected by the alleged non-compliance and as a result, the systemic changes	,			
	Resident #3 had a	current physician's order dated			stated below have been put into place	to			
		nilligram Eliquis tablet to be			prevent any risk of affecting additional				
		ne tablet two times a day for			residents.	ĺ			
		sis. A part of the same				ĺ			
		vas to monitor for bleeding.			Facility plan to prevent re-occurrence:				
	· •	ot have any current physician			The Director of Nursing or designer	e:e			
		ment of hemorrhoids.			will in-service for all the nursing staff,				
					Medical Records, and the Medical				
	Documentation in	the nursing notes for 4/30/2022			Director on the new procedure for				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	· /			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED		
345423		345423	B. WING _	B. WING			C 06/02/2022		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	UZIZUZZ		
NAME OF T	NOVIDER OR SOLT LIER								
WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER					705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET				
				WILSON, NC 27893					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	Continued From page	⊋ 2	F6	384					
	at 7:12 AM revealed t	the physician for Resident #3			receiving consults after an appointmen	t.			
		ed and informed Resident #3			2. The new process will entail that or				
	, ,	eding. The nursing note			the nurse will initially receive the consu	-			
		led MD #1 informed the			when a resident returns, they will call the				
		ling persisted to contact him.			MD to inform him of any				
		nursing notes for 5/10/2022			recommendations, carry out any orders	3			
		MD #1 visited Resident #3			and document those orders on the con				
		and gave physician orders			report. Then the nurse will sign their fir				
	for a gastrointestinal				name initial and full last name, date, ar				
	hemorrhoids/gastroin				MD aware on the consult.				
	. 3				3. Then the nurse will place the cons	ult			
	Review of the electro	nic medical record and the			in the MD folder for his signature.				
		revealed a hand-written	4. After the MD reviews and initials the			ne			
		gastrointestinal consult for	consult report, then the MD will place the			ne			
		19/2022. The hand-written	consult in the Medical Records folder to						
	progress note was re	viewed with the day nursing			be scanned and filed.				
	unit supervisor to con								
	gastrointestinal consu				Facility plan to monitor its performance	to			
					make sure that solutions are sustained				
	An interview was con-	ducted with the day nursing			The Director of Nursing, Supervisors				
	unit supervisor on 6/2	2/2022 at 12:25 PM. The			and/or designee will monitor all incomi	ng			
	5/19/2022 gastrointes	stinal consult progress note			consults for the new procedure				
		eviewed and read with the		compliance and discussed in the daily					
	unit supervisor. The ι	ınit supervisor			clinical meeting.				
	acknowledged the ga				An audit sheet will be done by the DON	l or			
	· •	fficult to read but agreed the			designee to monitor and ensure that al				
		complete blood count			residents with a consult appointment is				
		known medication to be			reviewed by staff and MD.				
	administered as 25 m	•			This monitoring process will take place				
		sideration of the use of the			daily (M-F) for 4 weeks, then weekly x	2			
	medication Eliquis if p	•			weeks, then monthly x 2 months.				
	continued, the bleedir								
		ollow up in a month. The			The facility alleges compliance on				
		I she was new to the position			6/17/22.				
		and she was not familiar							
		she would obtain more							
	information.								
	An additional intervie	w was conducted with the							

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	COMPLETED
345423 B. WING	C 06/02/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893	•
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTUAL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION OF THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DATE
F 684 Continued From page 3 F 684	
day nursing unit supervisor on 6/2/2022 at 1:02 PM. The unit supervisor stated that as far as she could tell the physician orders from the gastrointestinal consult dated 5/19/2022 for Resident #3 had not been addressed but were scanned into the electronic medical record when Resident #3 came back from the gastrointestinal consult. The unit supervisor acknowledged there was no indication clarification of the orders was sought from the gastrointestinal consulting physician or the facility physician (MD #1) for Resident #3 and the orders were not transcribed or followed. The unit supervisor stated a medication aide was working on the hallway for which Resident #3 resided and therefore another nurse from another hall would have had to address the orders when Resident #3 came back from the consult. An interview was conducted with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 6/2/2022 at 1:19 PM. The DON stated it was her impression that the gastrointestinal consult progress note dated 5/19/2022 for Resident #3 was scanned into the electronic medical record and the then filed in the paper chart without having the orders clarified or implemented. The DON stated she would have to make sure the medical records were addressed by the nursing staff and the physician before they were scanned into the medical record and filed in the chart. An interview was conducted with the Medical Director/Physician (MD #1) for Resident #3 on 6/2/2022 at 1:41 PM. MD #1 stated he came to the facility every Tuesday and reviewed laboratory reports or anything that had been flagged for him	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345423	B. WING _			C 06/02/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893	•			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	write new orders shot concern. MD #1 furth nursing staff to call horders came from a stated he could not sereceived a phone can had seen the gastroinote for Resident #3 on the note if he had MD #1 found and reconsult for Resident record. MD #1 reveal consider the risks verification was previously unide unit supervisor. MD #3. He further reveal "probably" already on he identified the medical was previously unide unit supervisor. MD a unnecessary orders. Think a weekly CBC necessarily needed. The medical records interviewed on 6/2/2 record staff member gastrointestinal consenses Resident #3 out of a documentation to be physician orders have medical records staff gastrointestinal consenses Resident #3 found in stamped with a label her initials on it. The acknowledged the interviewed gastrointestinal consenses resident #3 found in stamped with a label her initials on it. The acknowledged the interviewed gastrointestinal consenses resident #3 found in stamped with a label her initials on it. The acknowledged the interviewed gastrointestinal consenses resident #3 found in stamped with a label her initials on it. The acknowledged the interviewed gastrointestinal consenses resident #3 found in stamped with a label her initials on it. The acknowledged the interviewed gastrointestinal consenses resident #3 found in stamped with a label her initials on it. The acknowledged the interviewed gastrointestinal consenses resident #4 found in the province of the	Its he has reviewed or to owing he had addressed the her stated he expected the him for clarification if new consulting physician. MD #1 say for sure if he had ll from the nursing staff or intestinal consult progress but that he usually did initial a seen it. During the interview viewed the gastrointestinal #3 in the electronic medical led he would have had to excust the benefits of edication Eliquis for Resident #3 was in a hemorrhoid cream after dication "Hydrocortisone" as ion on the consult form that entifiable by the day nursing #1 indicated he tried to avoid MD #1 also stated he did not for Resident #3 was staff member was 022 at 3:21 PM. The medical revealed she obtained the bult progress note for box the nursing staff put scanned and filed after the been obtained. The form member acknowledged the	F 6	84				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		l' '		E SURVEY IPLETED	
							c	
		345423	B. WING			06/02/20		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET VILSON, NC 27893			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		DATE		
F 882	put items to be scannyet been addressed a still needed to be put The medical records often took it upon her nurses and let them orders into the electroscanning the docume Infection Preventionis	and that often the nursing staff and in her box that have not and physician orders often into the electronic record. staff member stated she reself to check behind the know they needed to put ponic records prior to her entation.		684			6/13/22	
SS=D								

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY		
		345423	B. WING			C 06/02/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.120	 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		J6/UZ/ZUZZ		
	10115211 011 001 1 2.2.11			1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET				
WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				WILSON, NC 27893				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 882	Continued From page	e 6	F 88	32				
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced						
	Based on staff interv	riews, the facility failed to Infection Control		F- 882				
	designate a qualified Infection Control Preventionist (IP), who had completed specialized training in infection prevention and control, to be responsible for the facility's Infection Control and Prevention program. This failure occurred during the COVID-19 pandemic. Findings Included: An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 06/02/2022 at 10:58 am revealed she was the acting IP for the facility since taking the DON position on April 7, 2022. The DON stated she had not been trained in a specialized infection control program or training as required to be the Infection Control Preventionist. An interview with the Administrator on 06/02/2022 at 11:34 am revealed he was aware that the IP position was vacant, and the Director of Nursing			This plan of correction constitution written allegation of compliance Preparation and submission of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the the truth of the facts or alleged correctness of the conclusions on the statement of deficiencies of correction is prepared and second constitutions.	e. f this plan of an e provider of l, or the s set forth es. This plan submitted			
				solely because of the requirem state and federal law and to de the good faith attempts by the improve the quality of life of ea	emonstrate provider to			
				Root Cause: The root cause for non-compliathat the IP Nurse position was the time of this visit.				
	had not received spe for the IP and stated facility that had the s	cialized training as required there was no one at the pecialized training for the		For affected resident(s): All residents at the facility can				
	infection control program. He continued by stating the facility was recruiting for the position of IP since it became vacant in February 2022. An interview with the Medical Director on 06/02/2022 at 1:57 pm revealed he knew about the Infection Preventionist vacancy at the facility. He stated it was his understanding that the DON and the Administrator would split the duties of the IP until the position was filled. He continued by stating he was not aware the acting DON was not trained to fill in as the infection preventionist.			For other residents with the po affected: All the residents who reside in has the potential to be affected	the facility			
				deficient practice. Measures put into place/Syste The Director of Nursing hired a nurse with a start date of 6/13/ This RN will be attending the n training course in November 20 The Director of Nursing will als the supervisor to attend the SF	an RN, IP /22. next SPICE 022. so register			

MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER WILSON, NO. 27883 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 170'S SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NO. 27883 FRANK TAG CONTINUED (SAN DO TREE) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 170'S SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NO. 27883 FRANK TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OPERCETVE ACTION SHOULD BE CARGO-SREETENBECED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FRANK TAG CONTINUED From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Training as a backup in November 2022. How the corrective actions will be monitored: The Director of Nursing and Administrator will ensure that there is a SPICE certified IP nurse always in place. Director of Nursing will keep the IP Nurses and supervisor's SPICE certification copy accessible in our records. The IP nurse will attend the QA meetings. Director of Nursing will receive monthly IC reports, with tracking, trending, and evaluating the infections in our facility. Date of compliance for the IP Nurse is on 6(13/22.)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
MILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 The Director of Nursing and Administrator will ensure that there is a SPICE certified IP nurse always in place. Director of Nursing will keep the IP Nurses and supervisor's SPICE certification copy accessible in our records. The IP nurse will attend the QA meetings. Director of Nursing will receive monthly IC reports, with tracking, trending, and evaluating the infections in our facility. Date of compliance for the IP Nurse is on		345423 B. WING					l				
Table WILSON REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER 1705 SOUTH TARBORO STREET WILSON, NC 27893	NAME OF B	20/4050 00 011001150	343423	1 5: 11:10	00/02/2022						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Training as a backup in November 2022. How the corrective actions will be monitored: The Director of Nursing and Administrator will ensure that there is a SPICE certified IP nurse always in place. Director of Nursing will keep the IP Nurse is on Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				, , ,					
(X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882	WILSON F	REHABILITATION AND N	URSING CENTER								
F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 F 882 Continued From page 7 F 882 F 882	0.0.1=	CLIMMA DV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					0(5)			
training as a backup in November 2022. How the corrective actions will be monitored: The Director of Nursing and Administrator will ensure that there is a SPICE certified IP nurse always in place. Director of Nursing will keep the IP Nurses and supervisor's SPICE certification copy accessible in our records. The IP nurse will attend the QA meetings. Director of Nursing will receive monthly IC reports, with tracking, trending, and evaluating the infections in our facility. Date of compliance for the IP Nurse is on	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREI			<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE					
					882	training as a backup in November 2022 How the corrective actions will be monitored: The Director of Nursing and Administra will ensure that there is a SPICE certific IP nurse always in place. Director of Nursing will keep the IP Nurses and supervisor's SPICE certification copy accessible in our records. The IP nurse will attend the QA meetin Director of Nursing will receive monthly reports, with tracking, trending, and evaluating the infections in our facility. Date of compliance for the IP Nurse is	ed gs.				